=========   =========   =========

Income/ (loss) per common share - diluted   $   0.04   $   -   $   0.04
   =========   ==========   =========

Weighted average number of common shares
outstanding:
   Basic   6,253   6,253
   =========   =========
   Diluted   10,237   10,237
   =========   =========

   11

   Six Months Ended June 30, 2004
   ------------------------------
   As   As
   Reported   Adjustments   Restated
   --------   -----------   --------

Revenues   $  21,083   --   $  21,083
Cost of revenues   15,729   218   15,947
   ---------   ---------   ---------
Gross margin   5,354   (218)   5,136

General and administrative expense   2,956   --   2,956
   ---------   ---------   ---------
Income/ (loss) from operations   2,398   (218)   2,180

Other income (expense):
Interest income   --   --   --
Interest expense   (1,068)   --   (1,068)
Minority interests in income of subsidiaries   (256)   44   (212)
Other   205   --   205
   ---------   ---------   ---------
Total other income (expense)   (1,119)   44   (1,075)
   ---------   ---------   ---------
Net income/ (loss) before income taxes   1,279   (174)   1,105

Provision for foreign income tax   (220)   --   (220)
   ---------   ---------   ---------
Net income/ (loss)   1,059   (174)   885

Edgar Filing: Allis Chalmers Energy Inc. - Form 10-Q/A

12

Preferred stock dividend   (124)   --   (124)
   ---------   ---------   ---------
Net income attributed to common stockholders   $   935   $   (174)   $   761
   =========   =========   =========

Income/ (loss) per common share - basic   $   0.15   $   --   $   0.15
   =========   =========   =========

Income/ (loss) per common share - diluted   $   0.09   $   --   $   0.09
   =========   =========   =========

Weighted average number of common shares
outstanding:
   Basic   5,077   --   5,077
   =========   =========   =========
   Diluted   8,394   --   8,394
   =========   =========   =========

   12

   Six Months Ended June 30, 2004
   ------------------------------
   As   As
   Reported   Adjustment   Restated
   --------   ----------   --------

Cash flows from operating activities:
Net income/ (loss)   $   1,059   $   (174)  $   885
Adjustments to reconcile net income/ (loss) to
net cash provided by operating activities:
Depreciation and amortization  expense   1,389   218   1,607
Fair value of warrant issued to consultant   14   --   14
Amortization of discount on debt   109   --   109
Minority interest in income of subsidiaries   256   (44)   212
Changes in working capital:
Decrease (increase) in accounts receivable   (1,482)   --   (1,482)
Decrease (increase) in other current assets   (250)   --   (250)
Decrease (increase) in other assets   84   --   84
Increase (decrease) in accounts payable   258   --   258
Increase (decrease) in accrued interest   60   --   60
Increase (decrease) in accrued expenses   (429)   --   (429)
Increase (decrease) in other long-term liabilities   (141)   --   (141)